First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 26 August 2022 at 5 pm.

No. S 698

CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (DELEGATION OF DISCIPLINARY FUNCTIONS) (AMENDMENT) DIRECTIONS 2022

In exercise of the powers conferred by Article 116(3) of the Constitution of the Republic of Singapore, the Public Service Commission makes the following Directions:

Citation and commencement

1. These Directions are the Public Service Commission (Delegation of Disciplinary Functions) (Amendment) Directions 2022 and come into operation on 27 August 2022.

Amendment of direction 2

2. In direction 2 of the Public Service Commission (Delegation of Disciplinary Functions) Directions (Dir 1) (definition of "Permanent Secretary"), delete paragraph (*fa*).

[G.N. Nos. S 497/2003; S 207/2013; S 687/2017; S 173/2021; S 386/2021]

Made on 24 August 2022.

ONG TOON HUI Secretary, Public Service Commission, Singapore.

[PSD/PSC/D/4.1.01 V7; AG/LEGIS/SL/CONS/2020/21 Vol. 1]